TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443959

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linden Oaks Corporation		02/26/2004	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birds Eye Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange St	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455588	PACKERS PRIDE
Registration Number:	1725994	PACKER'S PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693815465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269-381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Flynn, Thiel, Boutell & Tanis, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus P. Dolce
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus P. Dolce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linden Oaks Corporation, a corporation of Delaware ("Linden Oaks"), was the owner of record of Federal Trademark Registration No. 1455588, dated September 1, 1987, for the mark PACKERS PRIDE and Federal Trademark Registration No. 1725994, dated October 20, 1992, for the mark PACKER'S PRIDE (collectively, "the Trademarks") as of February 26, 2004.

WHEREAS, Birds Eye Foods, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Birds Eye"), was the parent company of Linden Oaks on February 26, 2004.

WHEREAS, under an agreement dated February 26, 2004 (the "Agreement"), between Honee Bear Canning Co., a corporation of Michigan ("Honee Bear"), and Birds Eye, the entire, right, title and interest to the Trademarks were to be assigned to Honee Bear.

WHEREAS, Linden Oaks merged with Birds Eye Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on February 2, 2008.

WHEREAS, Birds Eye Foods, Inc. changed its name to Birds Eye Group, Inc. on October 5, 2009.

WHEREAS, Birds Eye Group, Inc. converted and changed its name to Birds Eye Foods LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other legally and sufficient consideration, Linden Oaks assigns and transfers to Birds Eye, nunc pro tunc as of February 26, 2004, any and all right, title and interest Linden Oaks owned or otherwise held

Page 1 of 2

{00358244.docx}

in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor identified above, including the right to sue for past infringement.

BIRDS EYE FOODS LLC

Successor in Interest to LINDEN OAKS CORPORATION

By:

John P. Krdeger, Sr. Vice President

and Deputy General Counsel of

Birds Eye Foods LLC.

Page 2 of 2

{00358244.docx}

RECORDED: 09/21/2017